AUDAX CLUB PARISIEN

RANDONNEURS FRANCAIS
RANDONNEURS EUROPEENS
RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX

BREVET
DE

RANDONNEURS MONDIAUX

APPROVAL APPLICATION FORM

Route name :

SR MONTARNAS DE VALENCIA

Homologation route # : No posar res

Organizing club name : PC MASSAMAGRELL Org. ACP code #: 111114
Organizer name : DOMINGO SANTOS LOPEZ League / State : Espaiia
Organizer address : bisantos@hotmail.com Distance 621 Km
MASSAMAGRELL (VALENCIA) Date :
Starting point location : BAR MASSAMAGRELL, C, SERRETA Starting hour :
MICHELIN PARTIAL TOTAL CONTROLS
LOCATION ROAD NUMBER
577 | Coordin. (KM) (KM) OPEN | CLOSE
MASSAMAGRELL SALIDA CONTROL 0 0
LA LLOMA, DESV. DERECHA CV32-CVv3205 13 13
NAQUERA, SERRA, ALTO ORONETIDESVIO DERECHA |CV310 7,5 20,5
CARRETERA EL GARBI DESVIO DERECHA [CV3341 3,5 24
ALT DEL PI CAMINO RURAL |CONTROL 2 26
CARRETERA EL GARBI DESVIO IZQUIERDACV3341 3,5 29,5
ALT ORONET, SERRA, NAQUERA CVv310 7,5 37
SEGUIR DIRECCION BETERA GIRO DERECHA CVv310 7,5 445
CARRETERA DE OLOCAU GIRO IZQUIERDA |CV333 12,5 57
DIRECCION LLIRIA GIRO DERECHA CV 28 1,5 58,5
TRAVIESAS DIRECCION CASINOS |GIRO DERECHA CAMINO RURAL 9,5 68
SEGUIR DIRECCION ALCUBLAS CV339 8 76
ALCUBLAS SEGUIR DIRC ALTURA CVv245 11,5 87,5
SACANET, SEGUIR DIREC CANALHGIRO IZQUIERDA |CV235 6,5 94
ALTO DE LA BELLIDA CONTROL 4 98
SACANET, ALCUBLAS VOLVER A ALCUBLJCV245-CVv235 14 112
ANDILLA, LA POBLETA CV341 15 127
CRUCE ANDILLA-PENAS DE DIOS|GIRO IZQUIERDA |CAMINO RURAL JCONTROL 7,5 134,5
HIGUERUELAS, VILLAR DEL ARZOVISPO, DIREC LOSA|CV345 17,5 152
LOSA, CALLES CV35 20 172
CHELVA PUERTO DEL REMEDIO |GIRO DERECHA CV35 CONTROL 6 178
AHILLAS, LA YESA, EL COLLADO PISTA 25 203
CRUCE ALTO DEL COLLADO GIRO IZQUIERDA |PISTA CONTROL 205
LOSILLA GIRO DERECHA CV355 208
PUEBLA DE SAN MIGUEL PISTA CONTROL 20 228
MAS DEL OLMO, VALL DE LA SABINA PISTA 14 242
ADEMUZ PISTA 5 247
CASAS ALTAS, CASAS BAJAS, SANTA CRUZ DE MOYAJCM2203 17 264
ARAS DE LOS OLMOS, TITAGUAS, TUEJAR- GIRO DER]CV35 40 304
PANTANO BENAJEVER, CASA MEDINA,GIRO IZQUIERQCV390 39 343
VILLAR DE TEJAS CVv391 CONTROL 12 355
REQUENA CVv391 22 377



mailto:bisantos@hotmail.com

COLLADO DE LA CALERA GIRO IZQUIERDA |CV431 10 387
N330, DIRECCION COFRENTES GIRO DERECHA N330 5 392
CASAS DEL RIO GIRO IZQUIERDA |CARRETERA CONTROL 11 403
HERVIDEROS DE COFRENTES CAMINO RURAL 10 413
JALANCE, JARAFUEL N330 15 428
TERESA DE COFRENTES GIRO IZQUIERDA |N330 CONTROL 5 433
ALTO CINTO LA CABRA CAMINO RURAL 22 455
CORTES DE PALLAS CAMINO RURAL |JCONTROL 21 476
OTONEL CAMINO RURAL |JCONTROL 11 487
CRUCE MILLARES GIRO IZQUIERDA |CAMINO RURAL 12 499
DOS AGUAS GIRO DERECHA CARRETERA 7 506
CARRETERA GIRO IZQUIERDA |CARRETERA 17 523
TURIS,CUATRO CAMINOS, CHIVA CARRETERA 22 545
CHESTE, VILLAMARXANT CV50 17 562
LLIRIA CRUZAR LLIRIA CV50 CONTROL 569
MARINES, CRUCE OLOCAU GIRO DERECHA Cv25 577
GIRO IZQUIERDA PORTACELI CVv333 11 588
MONASTERIO DE PORTACELI CARRETERA CONTROL 10 598
VOLVER, GIRO IZQUIERDA DIRECCION SERRA CARRETERA 2,5 600,5
NAQUERA CARRETERA 55 606
MASSAMAGRELL CVv3205-CV32 CONTROL 15,5 621,5




